

SECTION XIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 2694-2695 of 2013

Union of India & Ors.

...Appellants

Versus

T.P Sobhana & Ors

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were alongwith connected matters were listed on 16.01.2015 before the Hon'ble Court, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**“C.A.No.2532/2010, SLP(C)Nos.10172-10173/2012,
14651- 14652/2012, 19708-19709/2012 :**

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

C.A.Nos.2694-2695/2013 :

Detagged.

List the matters on 21st January, 2015, as Part-heard.”

C.A.Nos. 2694-2695/2013

The Service of notice of lodgement of petition of appeal is complete.

It is submitted that amount of Rs. 59472/- inclusive of interest has been reinvested in FDR bearing date of maturity on 16.01.2017.

As per the directions, Original record has been returned to the concerned High Court.

It is further submitted that counsel for both parties have not filed statement of case so far.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office report.

Dated this the 23rd day of January, 2016.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR